S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 (CC No. 7843/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2012 in MFA 2395/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

KANTHAMMA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ANR (With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondents(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2014 (CC No. 8673-8674/2014)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

AND

Date : 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) In CC 7843/14 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

In CC 8673-74/14

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C)No..../2014 (CC No. 7843 of 2014)

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

...2/-

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.07.02 14:42:19 IST

Reason:

-2-

SLP(C)Nos..../2014 (CC Nos.8673-8674 of 2014)

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner-United India Insurance Company Limited and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

www.ecourtsindia.com (MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER