

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16670/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2012  
in MFA No. 2395/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

KANTHAMMA &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ANR  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2015  
today.

This petition was called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that in  
keeping in view the facts and circumstances, the delay of 42  
days be condoned.

The prayer is allowed. Office to proceed the matter  
accordingly.

(Babita Pandey)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sr. P. A.

Court Master

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.08.08

11:57:56 IST

Reason: